	A Andre ages apply / / 19 Yr. give and / America and
RECORDATIC	JS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02-03-2000 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and Trade	101257176 ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Newell E. Whitcomb	Name:_November Whiskey, Inc. 💋 🌉
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: 340 Water Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖄 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:340 Water Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: <u>Newport</u> State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: 19804
xecution Date: December 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 😰 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: E. Alan Uebler, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	
	XCIK Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Lindell Square, Suite 4	9 Denesit esseuret sureture
1601 Milltown Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19808	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and corregand any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
E. Alan Uebler, Reg. No. C.A.	lan Neber 1-4-00
Name of Person Signing 26, 594 Total number of pages including	Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet info@pation to:
Commissioner of Patents & Tri Washington,	ademarka, Box Assignments
waenington,	
	PATENT
	REEL: 010516 FRAME: 0491

The undersigned,

NEWELL E. WHITCOMB

Hereby declares that

I am the true and first inventor of an invention relating to "AIRCRAFT SEAT TRACK ANCHOR FITTING", which is disclosed in an application for Utility Patent in the United States of America, executed the 22d day of December, 1999, Case No. 2563, and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto November Whiskey, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 340 Water Street, Newport, Delaware, 19804, referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Utility Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Utility Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. I further authorize E. Alan Uebler, Esq., my attorney, to insert below* the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application, made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signed and sealed this 28 day of December, 1999. Jour E. Whitcomb

*The application referred to above as Case No. 2563 was filed in , and the United States Patent and Trademark Office on was given Serial Number

> E. Alan Uebler Attorney for Applicant

RECORDED: 01/10/2000